Dated: 04.03.2024 

Subject: Release of 2nd Installment under 'Pradhan Mantri Adi Adarsh Gram Yojana (PMAAGY) 
during 2023-24 to the State of Tripura. 

Sir, 

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India for release of an amount of 
Rs.9,95,72,500 lakhs (Rupees Nine crores Ninety-Five Lakh Seventy-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) ap'proved for the State of Government of Tripura as 2nd Installment of Central 
Assistance under the scheme of Pradhan Mantri Aadi Adarsh Gram Yojana (PMAAGY) for the year 
2023-24 to carry out activities for the welfare and development of Scheduled Tribes best suited to the